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 The parties, through their undersigned attorneys of record, in accordance with I.R.C.P. 84(o) 

and 2.5, I.A.R. 46, the Procedural Order issued by the Court in this matter on May 16, 2023, and 

Order Granting Motion for Extension issued by the Court on May 31, 2023, hereby stipulate and 

jointly move the Court to amend the date for oral argument on the Petition for Judicial Review. 

For the following reasons, there is good cause to grant the stipulated request: 

1. Pursuant to this Court’s Order Granting Motion for Extension, the deadline to lodge with 

the Court the settled agency record and transcript in this matter was extended to July 11, 2023. 

2. Pursuant to this Court’s Procedural Order, the parties’ briefing schedule requires 

Petitioner’s brief to be filed with the Court within 35 days of lodging the settled agency record 

and transcript with the Court; Respondent’s brief to be filed with the Court within 28 days of 

Petitioner’s brief; and then Petitioner’s reply brief to be filed within 21 days of Respondent’s 

brief. Procedural Order, ¶ 9.  

3. Pursuant to this Court’s Procedural Order, oral arguments on the Petition for Judicial 

Review are set for September 28, 2023, at 1:30 p.m. Id. at ¶ 12. 

4. The current briefing schedule and the extended due date for lodging the settled agency 

record and transcript with the Court results in Petitioner’s reply brief being due on October 3, 

2023, after the currently scheduled oral argument date.  

Accordingly, the parties in this matter respectfully request an order from the Court amending 

the date for oral arguments on the Petition for Judicial Review to October 30, 2023, at 1:30 p.m., 

after the parties’ briefing is completed.  

 

DATED this 11th day of July, 2023. 

 
RACINE OLSON, PLLP 

 
 
         
THOMAS J. BUDGE 
ELISHEVA M. PATTERSON 
 

Attorneys for IGWA 
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DATED this ___ day of July, 2023. 

STATE OF IDAHO  
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

GARRICK L. BAXTER 
Deputy Attorney General 

Attorneys for Respondents 

11th

stschohl
Garrick Baxter
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 11th day of July, 2023, I filed the foregoing document via 
iCourt and served it upon the persons below via email as indicated: 
 
 

           
Elisheva M. Patterson 

 

Clerk of the Court 
JEROME COUNTY DISTRICT COURT 
233 West Main Street 
Jerome, ID 83338  

iCourt  

Director Gary Spackman  
IDAHO DEPT. OF WATER RESOURCES  
Garrick L. Baxter 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, Idaho 83720-0098 

file@idwr.idaho.gov 
gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov 
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 
sarah.tschohl@idwr.idaho.gov 

Dylan Anderson  
DYLAN ANDERSON LAW 
PO Box 35 
Rexburg, Idaho 83440 

dylan@dylanandersonlaw.com  

Skyler C. Johns  
Nathan M. Olsen  
Steven L. Taggart  
OLSEN TAGGART PLLC 
1449 E 17th St, Ste A 
PO Box 3005 
Idaho Falls, ID 83403 

sjohns@olsentaggart.com   
nolsen@olsentaggart.com  
staggart@olsentaggart.com  
icourt@olsentaggart.com  
 

John K. Simpson 
Travis L. Thompson 
MARTEN LAW 
P. O. Box 63 
Twin Falls, ID 83303-0063 

tthompson@martenlaw.com 
jsimpson@martenlaw.com 
jnielsen@martenlaw.com 
 

W. Kent Fletcher 
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE 
P.O. Box 248 
Burley, ID 83318 

wkf@pmt.org 
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sklahn@somachlaw.com 
mbricker@somachlaw.com 

Candice McHugh 
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